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either side keep in touch with each other regarding this. But Govenunent have no information of any large scale removal of cows and calves to West
Pakistan.

Community Projects and N.E.S.
Blocks

*2559. Shri Baiual: Will the Min ister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been decided to reduce the Budget for the Community Projects and National Extension Ser vice Blocks at a recent meeting of De velopment Commissioners: and

(b) if so, the effect of such reduc tion?

The Deputy Minister of Planning
(»iri S. N. Mishra): (a) Yes. Sir.
(b) The schematic budgets have been reduced from Rs. 15 lakhs to Rs.
12 lakhs in the case of a Community Development Block, and ironi js.s. 4̂
lakhs to Rs. 4 lakhs in the case of a National Extension Service Block.

Dispi-aced Persons’ Tenements and Shops in PEPSU

2494. Shri Ram Kridian: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation be pleased to state the number of residential houses, tenements and shops construc ted so far for displaced persons in the State of PEPSI), district-wise?

The Minister of RehabiUtation (Shri Mehr Chand Klianna):

District Tenements Shops of various hinds

Sangrur  - 34
Patiala  3672 588

Fire in Ambassador’s Residence,
Hague

2495. Shri Kamath: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
1938 on the 9th May, 1956. and state :

(a) whether the inquiry on the cause of the fire in the Indian Ambassador’s residence at Hague has been com pleted ; and
(b) if so. with what result'*

The Prime Minister and Minister of Extenial ASalrs (Shri Jawaharial
Ndim); (a) Yes.

(b) The most probable cause of the fire was an electrical short circuit on the Second floor of the building. De tails of property lost are awaited.

Educated unemployed in Travan-
CORE-COCHIN

M95-A. Shri Mathew: Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a) the latest available figure for the educated unemployed in Travancore-Cochin State ;

(b) how it compares with the figures for the previous three years ; and

(c) the steps being taken to solve the problem of educated unemployed in the State?

The Deputy Minister of Planning (Shri S. N. Mishra): (a) to (c). The required information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as it is available.

Medium-sized Projects under Se cond Plan of Andhra

2496. Shri Eswara Reddi: Will the Minister of Irrigation, and Power be pleased to state :

(a) the number and names of medium-sized projects recommended by Andhra Government for inclusion in the Second Five Year Plan district-wise ;

(b) their estimates in brief and the extent of land to be irrigated under each project; and

(c) the steps that have been taken on these recommendations?

The Deputy Minister of Irrigation and Power (Shri Hathi): (a) to (c). In formation is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

. All India Handloom Board

2497. Shri Eswara Reddi: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Standing Committee of the All India Handloom Board has made any recommendation to render

